An independent organization testing for safety, performance, and certification.
This report is for the exclusive use of Intertek's Client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client.  Intertek's responsibility and liability are
limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement.  Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss,
expense or damage occasioned by the use of this report.  Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this report and then only in its entirety.  Any use
of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.  The
observations and test results in this report are relevant only to the sample tested.  This report by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever
been under an Intertek certification program.
Official Report Template ED 16.3.13 (4/27/07)

8. Markings - The product is marked on a component labeling system as follows:
   Manufacturer's Name
   Model Designation
   Enclosure Type and
   A grounding Symbol must be present near the grounding lug.
9. Cautionary Markings – None required.
10. Installation, Operating and Safety Instructions - Instructions for installation and use of this product are provided
by the manufacturer.
 ED 16.3.13 (4/27/07)
Report No. 3125796CRT-001b Page 8 Issued: September 12, 2007
RSTC Enterprises, Inc.
MANUFACTURING AND PRODUCTION TESTS
The manufacturer agrees to conduct the following Manufacturing and Production Tests as specified:
Required Tests
None Required.
The sample is an enclosure, has no live parts, is not cord connected and is not a pressure vessel.
 ED 16.3.13 (4/27/07)
Report No. 3125796CRT-001b Page 9 Issued: September 12, 2007
RSTC Enterprises, Inc.
CORRELATION PAGE FOR MULTIPLE LISTINGS
MULTIPLE LISTING
The following products which are identical to those identified in the index except for model number and participant
name are authorized to bear the ETL label under provisions of the Intertek Multiple Listing Program
MULTIPLE LISTEE  None
BASIC LISTEE
MANUFACTURER
PRODUCT
MULTIPLE LISTEE
MODEL NO.
 BASIC LISTEE
MODEL NO.
 BASIC LISTEE
ORDER NO.
 ED 16.3.13 (4/27/07)
Report No. 3125796CRT-001b Page 10 Issued: September 12, 2007
RSTC Enterprises, Inc.
SolaDeck Enclosure PHOTO NO. 1
1
2
3
4
 ED 16.3.13 (4/27/07)
Report No. 3125796CRT-001b Page 11 Issued: September 12, 2007
RSTC Enterprises, Inc.  Revised: September 26, 2008
SolaDeck Enclosure PHOTO NO. 1
Item  Title   Description
1.   Enclosure Base  Critical Component.  Enclosure base.  Painted, 18 gauge, draw formed
      galvanized steel.  0.055 inches thick.  Measuring 15 inches wide by 15
      inches long.  Formed as shown.
2.   Cable Stay  Critical Component.  Aluminum cable stay.  Riveted to enclosure interior.
      Manufactured by Diamond/Sachs, part number SC-20-1.
      Alternate: Diamond/Sachs, part number SC-19-1.
3.   Grounding Lug  Recognized Component.  Aluminum grounding terminal, 2 position,
suitable for wire sizes 17AWG through 10 AWG, fastened to enclosure
interior using a rivet or steel threaded stud, star washer and steel nut.
      Manufactured by ComponexX, part number AGC-5.
      Alternate: Electric Motion, part number EM2511.
      Alternate: Square D, grounding bar kit, part number PK4GTA
4.   Enclosure Cover Critical Component.  Enclosure cover.  Painted, 18 gauge, draw formed
      galvanized steel.  0.055 inches thick.  Measuring 8.75 inches wide by
      10.75 inches long at it’s longest point.  Formed as shown.
5.   Foam Gasket  Critical Component.  Not shown.  Closed cell foam gasket applied to
      interior of enclosure cover.  6 inches long, 1 inch high, 1 inch wide.
 ED 16.3.13 (4/27/07)
Report No. 3125796CRT-001b Page 12 Issued: September 12, 2007
RSTC Enterprises, Inc.
SolaDeck Enclosure Evaluation of Unlisted Components
Because unlisted components are uncontrolled, and they do not fall under a third party follow up program, Intertek